
Kerala State Drugs and Pharmaceuticals Ltd
(A Govt. of Kerala Enterprise)

KALAVOOR, ALAPPUZHA
Phone :0477-2258184 (Extn:207) ; Email :purchase@ksdp.in

Web :http://www.ksdp.co.in

KSDP/PS/F-ST/2024-25/20000479/T-343 9-10-2024

Notice inviting Sealed Tender for the Supply of  Methylene Chloride (Dichloro
Methane)– 5000 kg.

Quotations are invited for the supply of undermentioned goods/ services as per the attached
specifications on FOR destination basis at our factory site at Kalavoor,Alapuzha, Kerala state

Sl No. ITEM CODE & DESCRIPTION TENDER FEESEMDQUANTITYUNIT
1 10600042 Rs.672Rs. 28385,000.000KG

Methylene Chloride (Dichloro
Methane)

Quotations should be submitted as per the Proforma given below on your letter head.

Sl Name of Make Rate per unit GST % Offer Remarks, if
No. item (including validity any

freight, if any)

Due Date/Time : 18-Oct-24 / 2.00pm 19-Oct-24 / 2.00pmOpening Date/Time:

Please Submit Your Lowest Offer in a Sealed Cover Superscribing “SEALED TENDER FOR THE
SUPPLY OF METHYLENE CHLORIDE (DICHLORO METHANE) - 5000 KG. DUE ON 18.10.2024 TENDER
ID:KSDP/PS/F-ST/2024-25/200000479/T-343 (ST-75)“on or before 18.10.2024, 02.00 PM  to the Office of
the Managing Director, Kerala State Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor - P.O, Alappuzha - 688522
in two cover system.
1st cover: should comprise of technical bid. Must submit COA, EMD&TC (Provide proof for exemptions
of EMD & TC, if  any) & other relevant documents for technical evaluation.
2nd cover: should comprise of price bid.
Quotation received in any other mode or not as per the prescribed format will be rejected
Separate  demand  drafts  should  be  submitted for  Tender  fee & EMD  in  favour  of  Kerala  State  Drugs & Pharmaceuticals  Ltd  payable  a t  Alappuzha, Kerala.

TERMS & CONDITIONS

1.Payment terms :- 30 days after the receipt of the material along with documents, subject to QC
approval.

2.Mode of payment:- : E-Payment

3.Delivery Period :- Supply should be effected within 15 days on award of PO

HOD - Purchase



KERALA STATP I}RUG$ AND PHABIITACEUTICALS LTD,

KALAVOOR po, ALAppuzHA, KERALA -688522

Raw Material Specifi cation

KSDP/SOP/SPECOl KSDP/R/SPECOl/139-
0t/12/2022

SI.No. TESTS 'I I SpItrrTEIa1
1 Description A colourless tiqui.t

2 Solubility $lril"rrrrgry soruDre m waler, mlscible with ethanol Q6q/o),
-aJ Weight per ml' ..+/+gro t,+169.

4 Boiling Point
' t' 

.., , "tr*'*
5 Methylene ChloridE;: .l*. t:),k : ::.

'lS

r u-r?r gg-ti.,l{lafl '}.
.,..i-.r. it ri'l , . .j+
[o_t miire than

l.v"/o.
t,,l

6 MethylChtoriG- ,lt
7 Free chlorine I -;.;s-

{ ;,":+"
a ,r;-- t)tt irt,.;:i;.

t$,dt
b?f;:

mot
,.i+:ili

i"thar I r trrti

8 Water :l:
.B N5f''ltore than 0ft2%.

9 Specific gravity ---l
** 

'i

r.3r 8 - 1.3?2,!.

.,€'
t0 ChlorofomrE , ulart*uPpm.

'I\T1l Trans 1 -Z nichloioethylEne ula0 ouppm.

12 Carbon tetrachloriG rrure rnan luppm.

*In House Specification

Prepared by Checked by. Reviewed By Approved By

,*&srffift ##rY

UITCONTft*Lffib COP

i

Officer QA ,QC Hdad 
"

Production Head QA llead

{,i
d^,i
-./ V.

AWb "0, orlta lznr r f\tl tor [.r^-n". ,
finclt la ln

Ljtr,uu*


